
Briar Cliff (IA) (16-5, 10-5) -vs- Hastings (15-6, 11-4)
01/24/26 at Lynn Farrell Arena

 
 

 
 
Briar Cliff (IA) 82

Hastings 102

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Lynn Farrell Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Briar Cliff (IA) 23 23 19 17 82
Hastings 26 22 28 26 102

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Abby Lee * 34 10-18 0-2 4-5 5-3 8 2 0 0 1 4 24
14 Brooklyn Heineman * 38 5-9 3-4 1-2 0-12 12 4 8 6 0 2 14
12 Mallie Mcnair * 37 3-13 1-5 7-8 1-3 4 2 4 4 2 0 14
23 Kenna Mongan * 30 5-11 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 13
44 Taylor Sodeman * 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3
10 Mallory Leerar 9 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 2 0 1 9
1 Reagan Seuntjens 7 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Kinzee Hinders 20 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
11 Natalie Tietjen 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0
2 Preslee Hansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Demi Ferguson 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-8 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-66 11-27 13-17 9-32 41 21 21 19 5 10 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-7   57.14 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-21   28.57 % 1-7   14.29 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 29-66   43.9 % 11-27   40.7 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 2nd-02:22

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bailey Kissinger * 28 8-14 2-3 12-15 4-4 8 2 4 3 0 5 30
11 Ann Bose * 28 9-17 2-5 2-2 5-5 10 1 2 0 0 2 22
3 McKenna Yates * 19 5-10 2-5 3-3 0-5 5 1 2 3 0 1 15
5 Mariyah Avila * 26 2-9 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 3 0 2 7
42 Macy Bryant * 20 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 3 7
25 Adyson Mlnarik 13 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
14 Josilyn Miller 25 1-6 0-2 3-5 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 5
1 Catelynn Bargen 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-9 14 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Amirah Pena 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jentri Marx 14 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Stella Heapy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
4 Dalia Durant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 194 34-73 9-25 23-30 17-33 50 17 16 15 1 14 104

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-6   33.33 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-25   40.00 % 4-12   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 1-2   50.00 % 11-16   68.75 %
Total 34-73   46.6 % 9-25   36.0 % 23-30   76.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 2
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
02:09



1st Box Score
Briar Cliff (IA) 23

Hastings 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Abby Lee 10 4-6 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 9
14 Brooklyn Heineman 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
12 Mallie Mcnair 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 1 0 4
23 Kenna Mongan 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Taylor Sodeman 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
10 Mallory Leerar 0 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Reagan Seuntjens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kinzee Hinders 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Natalie Tietjen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
2 Preslee Hansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Demi Ferguson 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 3-5 4-5 2-5 7 2 4 7 1 5 23
61.5 % 60.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bailey Kissinger 4 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 5
11 Ann Bose 5 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
3 McKenna Yates 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
5 Mariyah Avila 5 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
42 Macy Bryant 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
25 Adyson Mlnarik 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Josilyn Miller 7 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Catelynn Bargen 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amirah Pena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jentri Marx 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Stella Heapy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dalia Durant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 44 11-19 2-5 2-2 3-5 8 3 3 7 0 5 26
57.9 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Briar Cliff (IA) 23

Hastings 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Abby Lee 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
14 Brooklyn Heineman 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 0 3 1 0 0 5
12 Mallie Mcnair 7 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
23 Kenna Mongan 7 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
44 Taylor Sodeman 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
10 Mallory Leerar 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 3
1 Reagan Seuntjens 2 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
21 Kinzee Hinders 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
11 Natalie Tietjen 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Preslee Hansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Demi Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-15 4-7 5-8 3-11 14 5 5 4 3 1 23
46.7 % 57.1 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bailey Kissinger 9 3-4 1-1 4-4 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 11
11 Ann Bose 8 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
3 McKenna Yates 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Mariyah Avila 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42 Macy Bryant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Adyson Mlnarik 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Josilyn Miller 7 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Catelynn Bargen 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Amirah Pena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jentri Marx 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Stella Heapy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dalia Durant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 2-6 6-8 5-9 14 5 4 1 0 1 22
35.3 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



3rd Box Score
Briar Cliff (IA) 19

Hastings 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Abby Lee 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
14 Brooklyn Heineman 8 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 5
12 Mallie Mcnair 10 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
23 Kenna Mongan 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
44 Taylor Sodeman 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
10 Mallory Leerar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Reagan Seuntjens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kinzee Hinders 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Natalie Tietjen 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Preslee Hansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Demi Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 3-8 0-0 2-9 11 3 7 7 0 2 19
47.1 % 37.5 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bailey Kissinger 8 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
11 Ann Bose 8 2-6 0-1 2-2 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 1 6
3 McKenna Yates 6 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5
5 Mariyah Avila 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
42 Macy Bryant 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2
25 Adyson Mlnarik 4 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
14 Josilyn Miller 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Catelynn Bargen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amirah Pena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jentri Marx 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Stella Heapy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dalia Durant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-25 4-12 4-4 6-6 12 4 5 2 0 6 28
40.0 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Briar Cliff (IA) 17

Hastings 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Abby Lee 9 3-6 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 8
14 Brooklyn Heineman 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 1 0
12 Mallie Mcnair 10 0-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
23 Kenna Mongan 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
44 Taylor Sodeman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mallory Leerar 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
1 Reagan Seuntjens 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 Kinzee Hinders 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Natalie Tietjen 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Preslee Hansen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Demi Ferguson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-21 1-7 4-4 2-7 9 11 5 1 1 2 17
28.6 % 14.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Bailey Kissinger 7 1-2 1-1 5-8 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 8
11 Ann Bose 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
3 McKenna Yates 6 1-3 0-1 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Mariyah Avila 9 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
42 Macy Bryant 9 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5
25 Adyson Mlnarik 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Josilyn Miller 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Catelynn Bargen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Amirah Pena 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Jentri Marx 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Stella Heapy 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Dalia Durant 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ashley Bauer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Olivia Malousek 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 1-2 11-16 3-13 16 5 4 5 1 2 26
58.3 % 50.0 % 68.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Briar Cliff (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hastings
10:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA

GOOD JUMPER by MCNAIR,MALLIE 10:00 2-2
09:50 TURNOVER  by AVILA,MARIYAH

TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALLIE 09:46
GOOD 3PTR by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 09:41 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALLIE --

09:29 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,MACY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 09:07

09:04 STEAL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
09:00 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOSE,ANN

-- ASSIST  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALLIE 08:55

08:55 STEAL  by AVILA,MARIYAH
08:55 MISS JUMPER by AVILA,MARIYAH

BLOCK  by MCNAIR,MALLIE 08:55
REBOUND DEF by SODEMAN,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 08:49

08:47 STEAL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
08:20 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,MACY

STEAL  by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 08:18
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 07:57
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BAILEY
07:45 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY

FOUL  by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 07:44
07:44 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA

07:20 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by AVILA,MARIYAH
TURNOVER  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 07:15
SUB IN by HINDERS,KINZEE 07:15
SUB OUT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 07:15

07:08 TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
STEAL  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 07:07

07:04 FOUL  by BOSE,ANN
MISS FT by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 07:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 07:04 6-9 H 3

07:04 SUB IN by MILLER,JOSILYN
07:04 SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA
06:57 6-11 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 06:48 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --

06:35 TURNOVER  by AVILA,MARIYAH
STEAL  by LEE,ABBY 06:33

06:21 FOUL  by BRYANT,MACY
GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 06:21 9-11 H 2
GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 06:21 10-11 H 1

06:21 SUB IN by KISSINGER,BAILEY
06:21 SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI
06:21 SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON
06:21 SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN
06:21 SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA
06:21 SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH
06:21 SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY
06:21 SUB OUT by HEAPY,STELLA



06:21 SUB OUT by BOSE,ANN
06:21 SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
05:16 10-13 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JOSILYN

FOUL  by LEERAR,MALLORY 05:08
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 05:08 12-13 H 1

05:06 FOUL  by MARX,JENTRI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:01 MISS 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON
TURNOVER  by TIETJEN,NATALIE 04:30

04:26 STEAL  by MILLER,JOSILYN
04:16 MISS 3PTR by KISSINGER,BAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BARGEN,CATELYNN
04:09 12-15 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BARGEN,CATELYNN

GOOD 3PTR by LEERAR,MALLORY 03:58 15-15
ASSIST  by TIETJEN,NATALIE --

03:49 TURNOVER  by YATES,MCKENNA
STEAL  by FERGUSON,DEMI 03:46
MISS 3PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BARGEN,CATELYNN
03:33 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA

-- ASSIST  by MLNARIK,ADYSON
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,DEMI 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:33 15-20 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MLNARIK,ADYSON

-- ASSIST  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,DEMI 03:24

03:19 STEAL  by BRYANT,MACY
03:07 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JOSILYN

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,DEMI --
02:12 TURNOVER  by BARGEN,CATELYNN

STEAL  by LEE,ABBY 02:10
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 02:06 17-20 H 3

01:57 TURNOVER  by YATES,MCKENNA
01:54 BLOCK  by TEAM

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:44 SUB IN by BRYANT,MACY
01:44 SUB IN by AVILA,MARIYAH
01:44 SUB IN by BOSE,ANN
01:44 SUB OUT by MLNARIK,ADYSON
01:44 SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI
01:44 SUB OUT by BARGEN,CATELYNN
01:35 MISS JUMPER by BOSE,ANN

REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
01:06 17-22 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BOSE,ANN

GOOD 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA 00:53 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by TEAM --

00:44 MISS JUMPER by AVILA,MARIYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KISSINGER,BAILEY

00:31 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BOSE,ANN
-- ASSIST  by KISSINGER,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 00:20 22-25 H 3
ASSIST  by TIETJEN,NATALIE --

00:09 MISS 3PTR by AVILA,MARIYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEE,ABBY 00:00 23-25 H 2

00:00 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by MILLER,JOSILYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Briar Cliff (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hastings
SUB IN by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 09:33



SUB IN by HINDERS,KINZEE 09:33
SUB OUT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 09:33
SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 09:33

09:31 MISS JUMPER by AVILA,MARIYAH
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
GOOD 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA 09:23 26-26
ASSIST  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --

09:20 MISS 3PTR by AVILA,MARIYAH
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
MISS 3PTR by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MACY
09:03 FOUL  by BRYANT,MACY
09:03 SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA
09:03 SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI
09:03 SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH
09:03 SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY

MISS 3PTR by HINDERS,KINZEE 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA

08:44 MISS 3PTR by BOSE,ANN
-- REBOUND OFF by KISSINGER,BAILEY

BLOCK  by HINDERS,KINZEE 08:38
REBOUND DEF by MONGAN,KENNA --

08:24 26-28 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOSE,ANN
08:16 FOUL  by HEAPY,STELLA

MISS FT by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 08:15 27-28 H 1
08:02 MISS JUMPER by BOSE,ANN

REBOUND DEF by MONGAN,KENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 07:45 30-28 V 2
ASSIST  by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN --

07:28 30-31 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KISSINGER,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by YATES,MCKENNA

MISS JUMPER by MONGAN,KENNA 07:16
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ABBY --

07:12 FOUL  by YATES,MCKENNA
GOOD FT by LEE,ABBY 07:12 31-31
MISS FT by LEE,ABBY 07:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALLIE 07:12
SUB IN by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 07:12
SUB OUT by HINDERS,KINZEE 07:12
SUB OUT by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 07:12

07:12 SUB IN by MILLER,JOSILYN
07:12 SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN
07:12 SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA
07:12 SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI

FOUL  by MCNAIR,MALLIE 07:10
07:10 31-32 H 1 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
07:10 SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON
07:10 SUB OUT by HEAPY,STELLA
07:05 31-33 H 2 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by MONGAN,KENNA 06:55 33-33
ASSIST  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
BLOCK  by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 06:44
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
TURNOVER  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 06:35

06:32 STEAL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
SUB IN by TIETJEN,NATALIE 06:30
SUB OUT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 06:30

06:10 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JOSILYN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,ABBY --



06:04 FOUL  by BARGEN,CATELYNN
GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 06:04 34-33 V 1
GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 06:04 35-33 V 2

05:56 35-36 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOSE,ANN
-- ASSIST  by KISSINGER,BAILEY

05:49 FOUL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
MISS FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 05:49 36-36
SUB IN by LEERAR,MALLORY 05:49
SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA 05:49
FOUL  by TIETJEN,NATALIE 05:40

05:25 36-38 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BARGEN,CATELYNN
-- ASSIST  by BOSE,ANN

MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,MALLIE 05:16
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 05:10
REBOUND OFF by MCNAIR,MALLIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 05:04 38-38
ASSIST  by TEAM --
BLOCK  by LEE,ABBY 04:51
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:51 SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI
04:51 SUB IN by AVILA,MARIYAH
04:51 SUB OUT by BARGEN,CATELYNN
04:51 SUB OUT by BOSE,ANN

SUB IN by HINDERS,KINZEE 04:47
SUB OUT by LEE,ABBY 04:47
GOOD JUMPER by MCNAIR,MALLIE 04:34 40-38 V 2
FOUL  by LEERAR,MALLORY 04:09

04:09 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by MILLER,JOSILYN
04:09 40-40 GOOD FT by MILLER,JOSILYN

TURNOVER  by LEERAR,MALLORY 04:00
03:42 TURNOVER  by AVILA,MARIYAH

STEAL  by LEERAR,MALLORY 03:41
GOOD 3PTR by LEERAR,MALLORY 03:36 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by HINDERS,KINZEE --
FOUL  by LEERAR,MALLORY 03:06

03:06 MISS FT by MARX,JENTRI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:06 MISS FT by MARX,JENTRI
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
SUB IN by MONGAN,KENNA 03:06
SUB OUT by LEERAR,MALLORY 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by YATES,MCKENNA
03:06 SUB IN by BOSE,ANN
03:06 SUB OUT by MLNARIK,ADYSON
03:06 SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:48 SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN
02:48 SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI

MISS 3PTR by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA

GOOD 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA 02:22 46-40 V 6
ASSIST  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --

02:08 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JOSILYN
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --

02:00 46-42 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TEAM
TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALLIE 01:58

01:53 MISS JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --



MISS JUMPER by TEAM 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:46 SUB IN by KISSINGER,BAILEY
01:46 SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA
01:34 MISS JUMPER by BARGEN,CATELYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by BARGEN,CATELYNN
01:28 MISS JUMPER by BARGEN,CATELYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by BARGEN,CATELYNN
01:24 MISS 3PTR by BOSE,ANN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSE,ANN
01:18 46-44 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSE,ANN
00:55 46-46 GOOD JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by BOSE,ANN
TURNOVER  by MONGAN,KENNA 00:29
SUB IN by FERGUSON,DEMI 00:24
SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 00:24

00:24 SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON
00:24 SUB OUT by BARGEN,CATELYNN
00:03 46-47 H 1 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
00:03 46-48 H 2 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

SUB IN by HANSEN,PRESLEE 00:03
SUB IN by LEE,ABBY 00:03
SUB OUT by HINDERS,KINZEE 00:03
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,DEMI 00:03

00:02 MISS JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by FERGUSON,DEMI 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Briar Cliff (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hastings
09:53 MISS JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALLIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 09:45 49-48 V 1
ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALLIE --

09:34 MISS 3PTR by BOSE,ANN
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 09:22 51-48 V 3
ASSIST  by SODEMAN,TAYLOR --

09:02 MISS JUMPER by BOSE,ANN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 08:50

08:46 51-50 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOSE,ANN
-- ASSIST  by YATES,MCKENNA

TURNOVER  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 08:38
08:36 STEAL  by AVILA,MARIYAH
08:32 51-52 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA

-- ASSIST  by AVILA,MARIYAH
TURNOVER  by MONGAN,KENNA 08:21

08:19 STEAL  by YATES,MCKENNA
08:17 51-54 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,MACY
08:03 TURNOVER  by BRYANT,MACY

STEAL  by LEE,ABBY 08:02
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BAILEY



07:53 MISS JUMPER by BOSE,ANN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSE,ANN

07:44 MISS JUMPER by BOSE,ANN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOSE,ANN

FOUL  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 07:37
07:34 MISS 3PTR by AVILA,MARIYAH

REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
SUB IN by HINDERS,KINZEE 07:13
SUB OUT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 07:13
TURNOVER  by HINDERS,KINZEE 07:07

07:05 STEAL  by BRYANT,MACY
07:01 MISS 3PTR by AVILA,MARIYAH

REBOUND DEF by HINDERS,KINZEE --
06:47 FOUL  by AVILA,MARIYAH
06:39 FOUL  by BRYANT,MACY
06:39 SUB IN by MARX,JENTRI
06:39 SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY

TURNOVER  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 06:35
06:33 STEAL  by BOSE,ANN
06:31 MISS JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MONGAN,KENNA 06:31

06:31 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
06:31 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 06:21 53-56 H 3
ASSIST  by MONGAN,KENNA --

06:03 MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by KISSINGER,BAILEY

05:55 MISS JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALLIE --
MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE 05:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:39 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JOSILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSE,ANN
05:39 SUB IN by MLNARIK,ADYSON
05:39 SUB IN by MILLER,JOSILYN
05:39 SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH
05:39 SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA
05:36 53-58 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BOSE,ANN

MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA 05:29
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 05:22 55-58 H 3

05:09 55-61 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 05:00 57-61 H 4
ASSIST  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
FOUL  by MONGAN,KENNA 04:54

04:54 57-62 H 5 GOOD FT by BOSE,ANN
04:54 57-63 H 6 GOOD FT by BOSE,ANN

SUB IN by TIETJEN,NATALIE 04:54
SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA 04:54
TURNOVER  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 04:33

04:31 STEAL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
04:29 57-65 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE 04:20 60-65 H 5
ASSIST  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --

04:08 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JOSILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 03:58
SUB OUT by HINDERS,KINZEE 03:58
MISS 3PTR by TIETJEN,NATALIE 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSE,ANN
03:36 60-68 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON



-- ASSIST  by MILLER,JOSILYN
03:28 FOUL  by MILLER,JOSILYN
03:20 FOUL  by MLNARIK,ADYSON

MISS JUMPER by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 03:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSE,ANN

02:50 MISS 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BOSE,ANN
02:01 MISS 3PTR by MLNARIK,ADYSON

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,MALLIE 01:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:47 SUB IN by YATES,MCKENNA
01:47 SUB IN by AVILA,MARIYAH
01:47 SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN
01:47 SUB IN by BRYANT,MACY
01:47 SUB OUT by MLNARIK,ADYSON
01:47 SUB OUT by MARX,JENTRI
01:47 SUB OUT by BOSE,ANN
01:47 SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

SUB IN by LEERAR,MALLORY 01:43
SUB IN by MONGAN,KENNA 01:43
SUB OUT by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 01:43
SUB OUT by TIETJEN,NATALIE 01:43

01:41 60-70 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MACY
TURNOVER  by LEERAR,MALLORY 01:26

01:24 STEAL  by BRYANT,MACY
01:21 60-73 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA

-- ASSIST  by AVILA,MARIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by MONGAN,KENNA 01:14 62-73 H 11
ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALLIE --

00:54 TURNOVER  by YATES,MCKENNA
STEAL  by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 00:52
GOOD 3PTR by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 00:48 65-73 H 8
ASSIST  by LEERAR,MALLORY --

00:36 65-76 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by AVILA,MARIYAH
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT,MACY

MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE 00:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BARGEN,CATELYNN

00:00 MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Briar Cliff (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hastings
10:00 SUB IN by BARGEN,CATELYNN
10:00 SUB IN by MILLER,JOSILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by BOSE,ANN
10:00 SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
09:57 TURNOVER  by BARGEN,CATELYNN

STEAL  by LEE,ABBY 09:55
MISS 3PTR by LEE,ABBY 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by AVILA,MARIYAH
09:37 65-78 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MACY

-- ASSIST  by AVILA,MARIYAH
FOUL  by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 09:35

09:35 65-79 H 14 GOOD FT by BRYANT,MACY
SUB IN by HINDERS,KINZEE 09:35
SUB OUT by SODEMAN,TAYLOR 09:35
MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA 09:22



-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA
09:12 MISS JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,MALLIE 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BARGEN,CATELYNN
08:49 MISS 3PTR by YATES,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ABBY --
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 08:28 67-79 H 12
ASSIST  by MONGAN,KENNA --
FOUL  by LEE,ABBY 08:08

08:08 MISS FT by MILLER,JOSILYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:08 MISS FT by MILLER,JOSILYN
-- REBOUND OFF by KISSINGER,BAILEY

SUB IN by TIETJEN,NATALIE 08:08
SUB OUT by LEE,ABBY 08:08

08:08 SUB IN by BOSE,ANN
08:08 SUB IN by KISSINGER,BAILEY
08:08 SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA
08:08 SUB OUT by BARGEN,CATELYNN
08:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 07:51
FOUL  by HINDERS,KINZEE 07:40

07:33 67-81 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by BOSE,ANN
GOOD JUMPER by HINDERS,KINZEE 07:12 69-81 H 12
ASSIST  by TIETJEN,NATALIE --
FOUL  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 07:02

07:02 MISS FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:02 MISS FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by HINDERS,KINZEE --
MISS 3PTR by MONGAN,KENNA 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:40 FOUL  by AVILA,MARIYAH

SUB IN by LEE,ABBY 06:40
SUB OUT by HINDERS,KINZEE 06:40
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 06:24 71-81 H 10

06:06 71-84 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by KISSINGER,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,JOSILYN

MISS JUMPER by TIETJEN,NATALIE 05:51
05:51 BLOCK  by BRYANT,MACY

-- REBOUND DEF by AVILA,MARIYAH
FOUL  by MONGAN,KENNA 05:45

05:45 71-85 H 14 GOOD FT by AVILA,MARIYAH
05:45 71-86 H 15 GOOD FT by AVILA,MARIYAH
05:42 TURNOVER  by MILLER,JOSILYN
05:40 STEAL  by BOSE,ANN
05:29 TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BAILEY

STEAL  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 05:23
MISS JUMPER by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JOSILYN
SUB IN by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 05:21
SUB OUT by TIETJEN,NATALIE 05:21

05:18 TURNOVER  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
05:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:18 SUB IN by YATES,MCKENNA
05:18 SUB OUT by MILLER,JOSILYN

MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,MALLIE 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BAILEY

05:00 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,MACY
BLOCK  by MCNAIR,MALLIE 05:00
REBOUND DEF by MCNAIR,MALLIE --



04:51 MISS JUMPER by KISSINGER,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
MISS 3PTR by MCNAIR,MALLIE 04:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MONGAN,KENNA 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by AVILA,MARIYAH
04:10 71-88 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,MACY

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 04:00 73-88 H 15
ASSIST  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
FOUL  by MCNAIR,MALLIE 03:52

03:52 73-89 H 16 GOOD FT by YATES,MCKENNA
03:52 73-90 H 17 GOOD FT by YATES,MCKENNA

SUB IN by LEERAR,MALLORY 03:52
SUB OUT by MONGAN,KENNA 03:52
MISS 3PTR by LEE,ABBY 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KISSINGER,BAILEY
03:31 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,MACY

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSE,ANN
03:13 73-92 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by BOSE,ANN

-- ASSIST  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
TURNOVER  by MCNAIR,MALLIE 02:56

02:56 STEAL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY
02:42 73-94 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by YATES,MCKENNA

FOUL  by LEE,ABBY 02:42
02:42 73-95 H 22 GOOD FT by YATES,MCKENNA
02:31 FOUL  by KISSINGER,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,MALLIE 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,MCKENNA

FOUL  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN 02:09
02:09 MISS FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:09 73-96 H 23 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by LEERAR,MALLORY 01:54 76-96 H 20
ASSIST  by MCNAIR,MALLIE --
FOUL  by LEERAR,MALLORY 01:34

01:34 76-97 H 21 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
01:34 76-98 H 22 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

MISS JUMPER by MCNAIR,MALLIE 01:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSE,ANN

ASSIST  by HEINEMAN,BROOKLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 01:10 78-98 H 20
FOUL  by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 00:57

00:57 78-99 H 21 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

00:57
78-
100 H 22 GOOD FT by KISSINGER,BAILEY

00:57 SUB IN by PENA,AMIRAH
00:57 SUB IN by MALOUSEK,OLIVIA
00:57 SUB IN by DURANT,DALIA
00:57 SUB IN by BAUER,ASHLEY
00:57 SUB IN by HEAPY,STELLA
00:57 SUB OUT by KISSINGER,BAILEY
00:57 SUB OUT by AVILA,MARIYAH
00:57 SUB OUT by BRYANT,MACY
00:57 SUB OUT by YATES,MCKENNA
00:57 SUB OUT by BOSE,ANN

MISS 3PTR by LEERAR,MALLORY 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:41 FOUL  by DURANT,DALIA
MISS JUMPER by SEUNTJENS,REAGAN 00:41
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ABBY --

00:41 FOUL  by DURANT,DALIA

GOOD FT by LEE,ABBY 00:41
79-
100 H 21



GOOD FT by LEE,ABBY 00:41
80-
100 H 20

00:41 TURNOVER  by HEAPY,STELLA
MISS JUMPER by LEE,ABBY 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by DURANT,DALIA

00:14
80-
102 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by PENA,AMIRAH

-- ASSIST  by HEAPY,STELLA
00:06 FOUL  by MALOUSEK,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 00:06
81-
102 H 21

GOOD FT by MCNAIR,MALLIE 00:06
82-
102 H 20


